Receive Site Fact Sheets by Email. See "For More Information" to Learn How.

Notice of Availability

Have questions?
See
"Who to Contact"
Below

Record of Decision
Amendment to Record of Decision

Site Name: Unisys Corporation Operable Unit 01 and 02 * **DEC Site #:** 130045

Lake Success, Nassau County

The New York State Department of Environmental Conservation (NYSDEC) announces that the Amended Record of Decision (ROD) for the OU1 and the ROD for OU2 for the Unisys Corporation site ("site") located at 1111 Marcus Avenue, Lake Success, Nassau County are available for public review (see "Where to View the ROD," below). See map for site location.

On Thursday, June 26, 2014 NYSDEC held a public meeting pre.28 4TJeThurn TJ ET Q q 68.28

2. Installation of an active sub-slab depressurization system (SSDS) at two buildings and a passive SSDS in another building to preclude the intrusion of chemical vapors into the existing

Additional Details

In 2003, the Environmental Conservation Law (ECL) was amended to require the placement of an Environmental Easement (EE) on all Class 2 inactive hazardous waste disposal sites that rely on institutional controls (ICs) as part of the remedy and a Site Management Plan as the mechanism for assuring the ICs and engineering controls (ECs) for a site were in place and effective to support the restrictions on the site imposed by the EE. These new requirements are effective for all RODs issued after the ECL changed in 2003. Since 2006, NYSDEC evaluated inactive hazardous waste disposal sites where a remedy had been selected prior to 2003 to

Who to Contact

Comments and questions are always welcome and should be directed as follows:

Project Related Questions

Girish Desai

Department of Environmental Conservation

Division of Environmental Remediation

SUNY at Stony Brook

50 Circle Road

Stony Brook, NY 11790-3409

631-444-0243

girish.desai@dec.ny.gov

Site-Related Health Questions

Renata Ockerby

New York State Department of Health

Empire State Plaza Corning Tower, Room 1787

Albany, NY 12237

518-402-7860

BEEI@health.ny.gov

We encourage you to share this fact sheet with neighbors and tenants, and/or post this fact sheet in a prominent area of your building for others to see.

Receive Site Fact Sheets by Email

Have site information such as this fact sheet sent right to your email inbox.

NYSDEC invites you to sign up with one or more contaminated sites county email listservs available at the following web page:

http://www.dec.ny.gov/chemical/61092.html. It's quick, it's free,

and it will help keep you better informed

As a listsery member, you will periodically receive site-related information/announcements for all contaminated sites in the county(ies) you select.

Note: Please disregard if you already have signed up and received this fact sheet electronically.